Form PTO-1594

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE

01-23-2001

**ET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

τn	ereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Webcraft Chemicals, LLC	Name: PrintCo., Inc. 14 1 8 200		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
	☐ Corporation - State	Street Address: 1321 Van Deinse Avenue, P.O. Box 220		
Add	[x] Other Delaware Limited Liability Company itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Greenville State: MI ZIP: 48838		
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
		☐ Association		
3.	Nature of conveyance	☐ General Partnership		
		☐ Limited Partnership		
	[x] Assignment	[x] Corporation-State Michigan		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	□ Other		
Eff	ective Date: December 31, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes [x] No		
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes [x] No		
		1,939,296; 1,938,057		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes [x] No		
5.	Additional numbers attaction and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed?   Yes [x] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed?		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Miriam Drickman Trudell, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? ☐ Yes [x] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Miriam Drickman Trudell, Esq.  Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.  Suite 1200	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Miriam Drickman Trudell, Esq.  Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.  Suite 1200  Street Address: 1560 Broadway  City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	thed? ☐ Yes [x] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
2/2(	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Miriam Drickman Trudell, Esq.  Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.  Suite 1200  Street Address: 1560 Broadway  City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141  101 DBYRNE	thed? ☐ Yes [x] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
2/2(	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Miriam Drickman Trudell, Esq.  Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.  Suite 1200  Street Address: 1560 Broadway  City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141  101 DBYRNE	thed? ☐ Yes [x] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
2/2(	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Miriam Drickman Trudell, Esq.  Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.  Suite 1200  Street Address: 1560 Broadway  City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141  101 DBYRNE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
2/2(	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
2/2(	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
2/2( 6:4)	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Miriam Drickman Trudell, Esq.  Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.  Suite 1200  Street Address: 1560 Broadway  City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141  NOT DBYRNE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
2/20 6:4 Co4	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	hed? □ Yes [x] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
2/20 C 6/4	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Miriam Drickman Trudell, Esq.  Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.  Suite 1200  Street Address: 1560 Broadway  City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141  OI DAYKNE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
2/20 C 64	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	hed? □ Yes [x] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0498** 

## ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Webcraft Chemicals, LLC ("Webcraft Chemicals"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 80 Wheeler Point Road, Newark, New Jersey 07105, to PrintCo., Inc. ("PrintCo."), a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 1321 Van Deinse Avenue, P.O. Box 220, Greenville, Michigan 48838, effective on December 31, 2000 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Webcraft Chemicals is the owner of know-how, inventions (conceived or reduced to practice), confidential and proprietary information, developments, improvements and modifications, including, without limitation, compositions, processing data, characterization information, engineering, design and production information, formulations, methodologies and processes, and intellectual property rights associated therewith, including, without limitation, patent rights, trade secret rights, copyrights, trade dress rights, trademark and service mark rights, particularly including the trademark and service mark rights listed on Schedule A and patent rights listed in Schedule B, (collectively "Intellectual Property") and is desirous of assigning the Intellectual Property and all U.S. and foreign applications, registrations and issued patents therefor, to PrintCo.

WHEREAS, PrintCo. is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property and all U.S. and foreign applications, registrations and issued patents therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Webcraft Chemicals does hereby assign to PrintCo. all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property together with all associated goodwill and all U.S. and foreign registrations, applications and issued patents therefor and the right to sue for past infringement.

	WEBCRAFT CHEMICALS, LLC
D. 12/24/2000	
Date: 12/24/2000	By: Marky
, ,	Name John V. Howard, Jr.
	Similar of Consol Consol of
	Title: Jenior Vice President and General Course of
	Vertis, Inc., a Delaware corporation, sole member manager of webcraft, LLC, who is sole Member Member/manager of webcraft Chemicals, LLC
A / /	verits, i.e., the second
State of Colorado	manager of Webcratt, LLC, will is so
) ss.	mainbar Impanager of Webcraft Chemicals, LLC
	this 24th day of December, 2000 by
Subscribed and sworn before me on	this <u>at</u> day of <u>sector reco</u> , 2000 by
John V. Howard, Ur.	<u>-</u> .
(print name of signor above)	
12/01/	of Stehn ( Xthank
My Commission Expires: 12/20/	(Notary Public signature)

M:\u081\-64\Assignment from Weberuft Chemicals LLC to Printee without schedules.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0499

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	
		Application Date	Registration Date	
CRAIGCOAT	U.S.	74/521,460	1,883,229	
		05/09/1994	03/14/1995	
CRAIGLAM	U.S.	74/520,765	1,889,538	
		05/09/1994	04/18/1995	
CRAIGSCENT	U.S.	74/520,767	1,939,296	
		05/09/1994	12/05/1995	
CRAIGSOLVE	U.S.	74/537,512	1,938,057	
		06/14/1994	11/28/1995	
CRAIGCURE	U.S.	75/514,173		
		07/07/1998		
UV ULTRACOOL	U.S.	75/628,390		
		01/26/1999		

Schedule A Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0500

DESTINATIONS	DISTRIBUTION OF COMPUTER FILES TO REMOTE STATES	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE UNITE	
	ES	ED	
		591.650	
		06-08-00	***
i i	DALLAS	12010-	42048

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/08/2001 REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0501